spare parts list
Turbo EMK EU

Uzin Utz Tools GmbH & Co. KG | Ungerhalde 1 | D-74360 lIsfeld
Telephone: +49 (0)7062 91556-0 | Telefax: +49 (0)7062 91556-44 | www.wolff-tools.com



Table of contents

1 Turbo EMK (N001-12/2019 - N005-12/2019) 3
1 Frame 5
2 Motor 7

1 Motor 230 V Bosch Super '56 9
3 Striking mechanism 12
4 Oscillator 14
5 Transport Chassis 16
6 Bracket 18
7 Drive Shaft 20

16 BG Footrest parking brake Turbo EMK 22
8 handle 24
9 Weight 27
10 Parket-Set 29
11 Circuit diagram 31
12 Tool kit 33
13 Accessories 35

2 Turbo EMK (0001-01/2021 - 0051-0?/2023) 36
1 Frame 38
2 Motor 40

1 Motor 230 V Bosch Super '56 42
3 Striking mechanism 45
4 Oscillator 47
5 Transport Chassis 49
6 Bracket 51
7 Drive Shaft 53

16 BG Footrest parking brake Turbo EMK 55
8 handle 57
9 Weight 60
10 Parket-Set 62
11 Circuit diagram 64
12 Tool kit 66
13 Accessories 68

3 Turbo EMK (0052-07/2023 - heute) 69
1 Frame 71
2 Motor 73

1 Motor 230 V Bosch Super '56 75
3 Striking mechanism 78
4 Oscillator 80
5 Transport Chassis 82
6 Bracket 84
7 Drive Shaft 86

16 BG Footrest parking brake Turbo EMK 88
8 handle 90
9 Weight 93
10 Parket-Set 95
11 Circuit diagram 97
12 Tool kit 99
13 Accessories 101

Page 2 /101 31.03.2024



1 Turbo EMK (N001-12/2019 - N0O05-12/2019)

31.03.2024

Page 3/101



1 Turbo EMK (N001-12/2019 - N0O05-12/2019)

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

e
w N R O

Page 4 /101

01_01 010622
01_02_010764
01_03_038587
01_04_038587
04_05 043778
04_06_076846
01_07_010622
01_09 010684
01_12 038587
01_13 063754
01_15 010622
06_16_048951
01_14 010622

Description
Frame

Motor

Striking mechanism
Oscillator
Transport Chassis
Bracket

Drive Shaft
handle

Weight
Parket-Set

Circuit diagram
Tool kit

Accessories

31.03.2024



1l Frame

Page 5/101 31.03.2024



1 Frame

Item no. Article no.

© 00 o u B~ W N

O e T S S e T S R R
o O 00 NN o U A W N P O

Page 6 /101

015106
010928
014736
014860
014735
016873
014799
042741
038606
014835
163838
083960
014943
059467
059469
010583
163484
166198
014719

Description

Chassis TURBO

Piston block square cpl. univ. Turbo
Cylinder head screw M8x30 DIN 912
Schnorr Washer M8

Cylinder head screw M8x25 DIN 912
Cylindrical pin 8x30 DIN 7979

Lens head screw M6x10

SG Strap f.cover Turbo?2

Holding device f.shackle Turbo2/Extro2
Washer 6,4x30x1,25 n.DIN 522

Crane lug Turbo R-Line

Cylinder head bolt M8x20 10.9 DIN 912
Motor Clamp 110/130

Fixing plate

Rubber sleeve

Cone for hood 20° Turbo2

Cover underride protection Turbo EMK
Cable clamp Normafix RLGU 1.6/12
Cylinder head screw M5x10 DIN 912

Quantity

N
o o N

L e S e e o Y o'« T~ S S O O N

31.03.2024



2 Motor

31.03.2024

Page 7 /101



2 Motor

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

=
A W N R O

Page 8 /101

015146
015130
175868
087758
015129
088886
016860
014721
014858
014937
056685
014724
015152
050945

Description

Motor 230 V Bosch Super '56

Motor cover, new Turbo

Suppression module Snubber 230V/115V
Cable glandSR-M 20x1,5/KB13-15mm
Toothed belt disk ZZ20 Turbo

Control cable impact motor BiTurbo
Motor plate universal Turbo

Cylinder head screw M5x25 DIN 6912
Schnorr washer M5

Toothed belt 187 L 100
Ceramik-terminal

Cylinder head screw M5x90 DIN912
Carbon brush (230V/115V Turbo/Super 1 PA
Motor cpl. 230 V Turbo?2

Quantity

I R e e = T N N e e N R N N

31.03.2024



1 Motor 230 V Bosch Super '56

&) -850

s @_28- 822
3 >
ol
o B,
&

Page 9/101 31.03.2024



1 Motor 230 V Bosch Super '56

Item no. Article no.

1
2
14
23
25
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
38
39
45
51
60
61
64
103
803
808
810
813
816
821
822
826
833
835
840
846
848

Page 10/101

070728
017441
075505
019482
036803
081792
078700

079226
173681
039983
071400

078303
078702
088399
054436

017443

015152
078448
017444
036554
073076
033959
039983

036804
078747

Description

Motor housing f.motor Bosch 2600W
Pole piece 230V 2600W Bosch

Ball bearing f.BoschMotorGWS26-230
Carbon brush cap

Spindle

O-Ring @79x1,8 mm

Sealing ring f.Motor GSW26

Air Distributor

Air ring stirring unit f.MotorBosch2600W
Retaining snap ring

Oil seal washer f. Turbo/Super Motor
Washer Turbo Engine Bosch

Felt Washer

Rubber ring f.Motor GSW26

Rubber ring f.Motor GSW26

Hexagon nut Bosch M10, SW14
friction bearing

Thread-forming tap. Screw

Tapping Screw

Self-Cutting Screw

Cable routing

Armature 230V

Nameplate

Carbon brush (230V/115V Turbo/Super 1 PA
Ball bearing Motor Turbo/Extro
Carbon brush holder f. Bosch Mot.
Gear block housing Boschmotor GWS26
Drive hub plate f.GWS 26-30

Cone wheel set

Oil seal washer f. Turbo/Super Motor
Fan

Pushbutton

Supporting washer f.Motor GSW26

Spring retaining ring

Quantity

R S = = T T e R e e N R e e R e N e e e T e = T = T R Y =R S R = E R N R S R SR

31.03.2024



1 Motor 230 V Bosch Super '56

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity
850 Deep-Groove Ball Bearing 1
851 033961 Needle bushing 1

Page 11/101 31.03.2024



3 Striking mechanism

Page 12 /101 31.03.2024



3 Striking mechanism

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

o e T T = Y S Ry et o
© 00 N O U A W N BB O

Page 13/101

015144
014938
015417
014861
014710
014856
014850
014712
014853
015145
014901
014903
014852
017079
014742
016873
015155
015156
015037

Description

Connecting Rod Turbo

Thoothed belt 210L050
Connecting rod bearing Turbo-/Su
Washer M10

Ball bearing 6206 2RS1 C3

Safety washer 162 DIN 472

Safety washer A17 DIN 471

Ball bearing 6305

Safety washer A30 DIN 471
Excenter Shaft Turbo

Nut key 4x4x20 DIN 6885 A

Nut key 6x6x25 DIN 6885 A
Safety washer A25 DIN 471
Bearing Block

Cylinder head screw M10x70 DIN 912 12.9
Cylindrical pin 8x30 DIN 7979
Toothed belt disk Z24

Toothed belt disk ZZ 12

Striking mechanism compl. TURBO

Quantity

R P B, DM DN R R B B NN RFP R N DN R R

31.03.2024



4 Oscillator

Page 14 /101 31.03.2024



4 Oscillator

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

=
= O

Page 15/101

014860
083960
038536
013979
015127
014763
015132
014833
014744
014862
015034

Description

Schnorr Washer M8

Cylinder head bolt M8x20 10.9 DIN 912
Blade holder Turbo2/Extro2

Spare blades, 350 x 60 x 1,5 mm, 10 pcs.
Striking foot Turbo

Countersunk screw M10x25 DIN 7991 10.9
Guide sleeve round Turbo/Bau

Washer 13 DIN 433

Cylinder head screw M12x30 DIN 912
Washer M12

Striking foot comp. Turbo

Quantity

R N N N N D P R R UWL

31.03.2024



5 Transport Chassis

Page 16 /101 31.03.2024



5 Transport Chassis

Item no. Article no.

o U A W N R

Page 17 /101

073575
042739
014851
041888
014860
014735

Description

Chassis strap C-Stiel Turbo2

Axle chassis Turbo?2

Safety washer A20 DIN 471

Wheel for transport D140 - full rubber
Schnorr Washer M8

Cylinder head screw M8x25 DIN 912

Quantity

N N N N P -

31.03.2024



6 Bracket

Page 18 /101 31.03.2024



6 Bracket

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

=
= O

Page 19/101

073580
073579
014736
014860
014861
042473
014817
078568
017549
072331
076846

Description

Handle bracket 4xright C-handle Turbo
Handle bracket 4x left C-handle Turbo
Cylinder head screw M8x30 DIN 912
Schnorr Washer M8

Washer M10

Clamping lever GN300-78-M10-SW
Hexagon nut M10 DIN 985

Protect Foot Pad short Turbo2

Zylinder head screw M10x50 DIN 912
Flat round screw M10x85 ahnlich DIN603
Handle mounting plate 4p.C-hancpl.Turbo2

Quantity

H N N N W R M DN B R B

31.03.2024



7 Drive Shaft

10

.
.

»'

31.03.2024

Page 20/101



7 Drive Shaft

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

o e T T = Y S Ry et o
© 00 N O U A W N BB O

Page 21 /101

010629
010638
010636
163456
014741
014861
015135
014904
014845
161421
014888
077238
014855
073006
010626
164195
014902
010625
017751

Description

Drive shaft axle Turbo Stipper EMK
Driving plate Turbo EMK

Gear holder left cpl. Turbo EMK

Gear holder right cpl. Turbo EMK
Cylinder head screw M10x45 DIN 912
Washer M10

Driving Wheel B16

Nut key 6x6x32 DIN 6885 A

Compact ring KE 310

Gear coupling Turbo EMK

Wheel pin 4,2mm galv.

Tension ring 20

Safety washer 147 DIN 472

Ball bearing 6204 2RSH/C3GJN
Spacer tooth clutch Turbo EMK

BG Footrest parking brake Turbo EMK
Nut key 5x5x32 DIN 6885 A

Gearbox complete Turbo Stipper EMK
Pressure spring VD-198 / 9,25x33x1,25

Quantity

R P N B B N N R N B PR P N MR R R R

31.03.2024



16 BG Footrest parking brake Turbo EMK

Page 22 /101 31.03.2024



16 BG Footrest parking brake Turbo EMK

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

=
A W N R O

Page 23 /101

163495
163493
163489
018272
032752
014828
014816
163486
163457
018094
163459
163458
014859
163490

Description

Angle parking brake Turbo EMK
Lever parking brake Turbo EMK
Bracket parking brake Turbo EMK
Cylinder head screw M6x12 DIN 6912
Rubber metal buffer 40x10-M8x23 Typ D
Washer M8 DIN 125 A

Hexagon nut M8 DIN 985

Footrest parking brake Turbo EMK
Bolt with groove @8x30,5 Turbo EMK
Safety washer A 8 DIN 471

Bolt with groove @8x12,5 Turbo EMK
Bolt with groove @8x20,5 Turbo EMK
Schnorr washer M6

Spring parking brake Turbo EMK

Quantity

N B B 0 N R B B B N NN R

31.03.2024



8 handle

‘\\
o ~ 3
%]
- Q‘

31.03.2024

Page 24 /101



8 handle

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

W W W W W W N N N N N N N N N B R B B R B R B B @
U A W N P O O N O U D W N B O ©W 0 N O UL M W N ~ O

Page 25/101

070308
066535
085480
038567
039202
069782
069784
037953
136966
052443
017507
082266
076873
084731
173700
032751
164463
088884
087758
084796
088900
039298
089582
014739
014860
089108
067749
017503
164140
017651
118141
087818
051722
021327

Description

Cover MO C-handle green

SG Outer tube C-Handle

SG Inside tube handel Turbo/Vario/Extro
Clamping lever GN300-92-M10-16-SW
Handle tube for Extro2,VarioSilent

Grip covering left VarioSilent/CaymansSt
Grip covering right"Dead man"

Fixing pin

Label emergency C-Stiel

Safety switch

Contact element open NC
USB-recessed socket with Cap

XS Service hour meter 230V 50 Hz
Holder Service hour meter Typ 250

Soft start PF200 Biber/Turbo EMK
Dead-man-seized handle

IMM antennas Rev.3 poured

Control cable striking mechanism handel
Cable glandSR-M 20x1,5/KB13-15mm
Cable gland SR-M 20x1,5KB11-13mm
Supply cable BiTurbo

Switch "Dead-man"with cable VarioSilent
Presse-étoupe MS-M 12x1,5/KB 3,5-7
Cylinder head screw M8x45 DIN 912
Schnorr Washer M8

IMM Battery (LiPo 1260mAh) Li 5Wh
cable retention

Adapterattachment

Switch housing Turbo EMK

Cylinder head screw M8x16 DIN 912
Label Wolff 3D d80mm

ETA-Protective switch two pole 230V
Cap for ETA switch

Contactor 230V / 20A

Quantity

R S = = T T e R e e e N N R S S R N = = T e e T e N T e e e o e e S S S

31.03.2024



8 handle

Item no. Article no.

36
37
38
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Page 26 /101

020969
040503
018284
163512
164227
017772
053439
164547

051914

Description
Top hat rail 50 mm

Washer 4,3x20x1,25 n.DIN 522

Cylinder head screw M4x12 DIN 912
Distance bolt M3x10 SW5,5

Spacer Stud M3x10 SW5,5 Weldmas. 2.0
Schnorr washer M3

Cylinder head screw M3x6 DIN 912
Control board Turbo EMK Rev1.0

EJOT Screw Torx 4x16

Quantity

R~ B~ N N P

13

R N B P

31.03.2024



9 Weight




9 Weight

Item no. Article no.

o A W N N N P B -

Page 28 /101

082659

038535
052678
072286
039189
042645
039234

Description

Cover Turbo - with cone

Additional weight, 30 kg, cpl.Turbo2
Additional weight Turbo?2 red
Additional weight Turbo2 red ZEP
Three-star grip nut D80 x M10
Three-star seized key

Three-star grip screw cpl.M10x80

Quantity

N N N e e

31.03.2024



10 Parket-Set

31.03.2024

Page 29 /101



10 Parket-Set

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

s
U A W N R O

Page 30/101

039361
063753
053415
083960
014736
014737
063752
073389
018737
066929
014860
013982
014735
063754
039362

Description

Blade, heavy type, 350 mm

blade holder parquet deflector Turbo 2

run protection Turbo?2

Cylinder head bolt M8x20 10.9 DIN 912

Cylinder head screw M8x30 DIN 912
Cylinder head screw M8x35 DIN 912
parquet deflector new Turbo 2
Blade holder Parquet set

Washer 8,4x24x2 DIN 9021 galv.
Safety washer M 8

Schnorr Washer M8

Spare blade, 350 x 120 x 1,5 mm
Cylinder head screw M8x25 DIN 912
Parquet deflector set Turbo 2

Special blade, heavy type, 350 mm

Quantity

N N P B UN N R R R

1

o

N S I =

31.03.2024



11 Circuit diagram

Jeo

Page 31/101

o
s1]——A\
12

13| 14| 15|

P

X2

1B| 17| 18]

¥

NOT-AUS 11

a[mm]  G~f

12

Ql[____

11

12

Al

C 1

A2

22

21

22

M1

Switch housing :

....................................... hdl

S1:
H1:
X1:

QL

K1:
X2:

Q2:
M1:

K2:
NO

Dead man switch

Hourmeter

USB charging receptacle

Main switch
Relay
Motherboard

Motor

Electromagnetic clutch
T AUS: Emergency stop

Current limiter

31.03.2024



11 Circuit diagram

Page 32 /101 31.03.2024



12 Tool kit

Page 33/101 31.03.2024



12 Tool

kit

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

N N N N B B B B B R R R R
W N H O W 0 N O 1 M W N R O

Page 34 /101

013978
013979
013980
013981
013982
014959
014956
017027
014955
017660
017647
042645
040603
039361
038933
013983
017666
017601
017612
019141
033204
087733
087466

Description

Spare blades, 350 x 60 x 1,0 mm, 10 pcs.
Spare blades, 350 x 60 x 1,5 mm, 10 pcs.
Spare blades, 200 x 60 x 1,5 mm, 10 pcs.
Spare blades, 150 x 60 x 1,5 mm, 10 pcs.
Spare blade, 350 x 120 x 1,5 mm
Hexagonal screw key SW8 DIN 911
Hexagonal screw key SW5 DIN 911
Hexagonal screw key SW4 DIN 911
Hexagonal screw key SW2.5 DIN 911
Hexagonal screw key SW2 DIN 911

Blade protection 350mm

Three-star seized key

Carrying belt for tools

Blade, heavy type, 350 mm

U-Blade 350mm bottom cutting edge
U-Blade 350mm top cutting edge

Sliding sleeve 55x55 Turbo/ Super
Open-end wrench SW17

Double fork wrench sw10/13 mm
T-handle 6-kt SW 6

Blade protection LederTurbo/Extro/Super
Lagermeister WHS 2002 500g SR-cartridge
Two-hand grease gun SEE 176568

Quantity

N = = = = T T T e e e S R S R e R R S S N = e

31.03.2024



13 Accessories

Item no. Article no.

N~ o o AW NP

Page 35/101

015315
015809
054064
036690
036742
087466
087733

Description

Hearing protectors

Safety gloves 1 pair

Tool bag green - Wolff

Extension cord 3G1,5x10 black Schuko
Extension cord 3G1,5x10 black CH
Two-hand grease gun SEE 176568
Lagermeister WHS 2002 500g SR-cartridge

Quantity

R = T T R e e

31.03.2024



2 Turbo EMK (0001-01/2021 - 0051-0?/2023)

31.03.2024

Page 36 /101



2 Turbo EMK (0001-01/2021 - 0051-0?/2023)

Item no. Article no.

01 01 010622
01_02_010764
01_03_038587
01_04_038587
04_05_043778
04_06_076846
02_07_010622
02_09_010684
01_12_ 038587

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

=
o

01_13 063754
01_15 010622
06_16_048951

[ R S R =
w N

01_14 010622

Page 37 /101

Description
Frame

Motor

Striking mechanism
Oscillator
Transport Chassis
Bracket

Drive Shaft
handle

Weight
Parket-Set

Circuit diagram
Tool kit

Accessories

31.03.2024



1l Frame

Page 38 /101 31.03.2024



1 Frame

Item no. Article no.

© 00 o u B~ W N

O e T S S e T S R R
o O 00 NN o U A W N P O

Page 39/101

015106
010928
014736
014860
014735
016873
014799
042741
038606
014835
163838
083960
014943
059467
059469
010583
163484
166198
014719

Description

Chassis TURBO

Piston block square cpl. univ. Turbo
Cylinder head screw M8x30 DIN 912
Schnorr Washer M8

Cylinder head screw M8x25 DIN 912
Cylindrical pin 8x30 DIN 7979

Lens head screw M6x10

SG Strap f.cover Turbo?2

Holding device f.shackle Turbo2/Extro2
Washer 6,4x30x1,25 n.DIN 522

Crane lug Turbo R-Line

Cylinder head bolt M8x20 10.9 DIN 912
Motor Clamp 110/130

Fixing plate

Rubber sleeve

Cone for hood 20° Turbo2

Cover underride protection Turbo EMK
Cable clamp Normafix RLGU 1.6/12
Cylinder head screw M5x10 DIN 912

Quantity

N
o o N

L e S e e o Y o'« T~ S S O O N

31.03.2024



2 Motor

31.03.2024

Page 40 /101



2 Motor

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

=
A W N R O

Page 41 /101

015146
015130
175868
087758
015129
088886
016860
014721
014858
014937
056685
014724
015152
050945

Description

Motor 230 V Bosch Super '56

Motor cover, new Turbo

Suppression module Snubber 230V/115V
Cable glandSR-M 20x1,5/KB13-15mm
Toothed belt disk ZZ20 Turbo

Control cable impact motor BiTurbo
Motor plate universal Turbo

Cylinder head screw M5x25 DIN 6912
Schnorr washer M5

Toothed belt 187 L 100
Ceramik-terminal

Cylinder head screw M5x90 DIN912
Carbon brush (230V/115V Turbo/Super 1 PA
Motor cpl. 230 V Turbo?2

Quantity

I R e e = T N N e e N R N N

31.03.2024



1 Motor 230 V Bosch Super '56

&) -850

s @_28- 822
3 >
ol
o B,
&

Page 42 /101 31.03.2024



1 Motor 230 V Bosch Super '56

Item no. Article no.

1
2
14
23
25
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
38
39
45
51
60
61
64
103
803
808
810
813
816
821
822
826
833
835
840
846
848

Page 43 /101

070728
017441
075505
019482
036803
081792
078700

079226
173681
039983
071400

078303
078702
088399
054436

017443

015152
078448
017444
036554
073076
033959
039983

036804
078747

Description

Motor housing f.motor Bosch 2600W
Pole piece 230V 2600W Bosch

Ball bearing f.BoschMotorGWS26-230
Carbon brush cap

Spindle

O-Ring @79x1,8 mm

Sealing ring f.Motor GSW26

Air Distributor

Air ring stirring unit f.MotorBosch2600W
Retaining snap ring

Oil seal washer f. Turbo/Super Motor
Washer Turbo Engine Bosch

Felt Washer

Rubber ring f.Motor GSW26

Rubber ring f.Motor GSW26

Hexagon nut Bosch M10, SW14
friction bearing

Thread-forming tap. Screw

Tapping Screw

Self-Cutting Screw

Cable routing

Armature 230V

Nameplate

Carbon brush (230V/115V Turbo/Super 1 PA
Ball bearing Motor Turbo/Extro
Carbon brush holder f. Bosch Mot.
Gear block housing Boschmotor GWS26
Drive hub plate f.GWS 26-30

Cone wheel set

Oil seal washer f. Turbo/Super Motor
Fan

Pushbutton

Supporting washer f.Motor GSW26

Spring retaining ring

Quantity

R S = = T T e R e e N R e e R e N e e e T e = T = T R Y =R S R = E R N R S R SR

31.03.2024



1 Motor 230 V Bosch Super '56

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity
850 Deep-Groove Ball Bearing 1
851 033961 Needle bushing 1

Page 44 /101 31.03.2024



3 Striking mechanism

Page 45 /101 31.03.2024



3 Striking mechanism

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

o e T T = Y S Ry et o
© 00 N O U A W N BB O

Page 46 /101

015144
014938
015417
014861
014710
014856
014850
014712
014853
015145
014901
014903
014852
017079
014742
016873
015155
015156
015037

Description

Connecting Rod Turbo

Thoothed belt 210L050
Connecting rod bearing Turbo-/Su
Washer M10

Ball bearing 6206 2RS1 C3

Safety washer 162 DIN 472

Safety washer A17 DIN 471

Ball bearing 6305

Safety washer A30 DIN 471
Excenter Shaft Turbo

Nut key 4x4x20 DIN 6885 A

Nut key 6x6x25 DIN 6885 A
Safety washer A25 DIN 471
Bearing Block

Cylinder head screw M10x70 DIN 912 12.9
Cylindrical pin 8x30 DIN 7979
Toothed belt disk Z24

Toothed belt disk ZZ 12

Striking mechanism compl. TURBO

Quantity

R P B, DM DN R R B B NN RFP R N DN R R

31.03.2024



4 Oscillator

Page 47 /101 31.03.2024



4 Oscillator

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

=
= O

Page 48 /101

014860
014735
038536
013979
015127
014763
015132
014833
014744
014862
015034

Description

Schnorr Washer M8

Cylinder head screw M8x25 DIN 912
Blade holder Turbo2/Extro2

Spare blades, 350 x 60 x 1,5 mm, 10 pcs.
Striking foot Turbo

Countersunk screw M10x25 DIN 7991 10.9
Guide sleeve round Turbo/Bau

Washer 13 DIN 433

Cylinder head screw M12x30 DIN 912
Washer M12

Striking foot comp. Turbo

Quantity

R N N N N D P R R UWL

31.03.2024



5 Transport Chassis

Page 49 /101 31.03.2024



5 Transport Chassis

Item no. Article no.

o U A W N R

Page 50 /101

073575
042739
014851
041888
014860
014735

Description

Chassis strap C-Stiel Turbo2

Axle chassis Turbo?2

Safety washer A20 DIN 471

Wheel for transport D140 - full rubber
Schnorr Washer M8

Cylinder head screw M8x25 DIN 912

Quantity

N N N N P -

31.03.2024



6 Bracket

Page 51 /101 31.03.2024



6 Bracket

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

=
= O

Page 52 /101

073580
073579
014736
014860
014861
042473
014817
078568
017549
072331
076846

Description

Handle bracket 4xright C-handle Turbo
Handle bracket 4x left C-handle Turbo
Cylinder head screw M8x30 DIN 912
Schnorr Washer M8

Washer M10

Clamping lever GN300-78-M10-SW
Hexagon nut M10 DIN 985

Protect Foot Pad short Turbo2

Zylinder head screw M10x50 DIN 912
Flat round screw M10x85 ahnlich DIN603
Handle mounting plate 4p.C-hancpl.Turbo2

Quantity

H N N N W R M DN B R B

31.03.2024



7 Drive Shaft

31.03.2024

Page 53/101



7 Drive Shaft

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

N N B B R R B R R R R
= O ©OW 00 N o uu p W N B O

Page 54 /101

010629
010638
010636
163456
014741
014861
015135
014904
014845
161421
014888
077238
163598
014703
010626
164195
014902
010625
163490
014859
014727

Description

Drive shaft axle Turbo Stipper EMK
Driving plate Turbo EMK

Gear holder left cpl. Turbo EMK

Gear holder right cpl. Turbo EMK
Cylinder head screw M10x45 DIN 912
Washer M10

Driving Wheel B16

Nut key 6x6x32 DIN 6885 A

Compact ring KE 310

Gear coupling Turbo EMK

Wheel pin 4,2mm galv.

Tension ring 20

Safety washer 142 DIN 472
Ball-bearing 6004

Spacer tooth clutch Turbo EMK

BG Footrest parking brake Turbo EMK
Nut key 5x5x32 DIN 6885 A

Gearbox complete Turbo Stipper EMK
Spring parking brake Turbo EMK
Schnorr washer M6

Cylinder head screw M 6x14 DIN 912

Quantity

W W Pk P N B B NN R~ NP P P N DM DBRPR R R R

31.03.2024



16 BG Footrest parking brake Turbo EMK

Page 55/101 31.03.2024



16 BG Footrest parking brake Turbo EMK

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

=
A W N R O

Page 56 /101

163495
163493
163489
018272
032752
014828
014816
163486
163457
018094
163459
163458
014859
163490

Description

Angle parking brake Turbo EMK
Lever parking brake Turbo EMK
Bracket parking brake Turbo EMK
Cylinder head screw M6x12 DIN 6912
Rubber metal buffer 40x10-M8x23 Typ D
Washer M8 DIN 125 A

Hexagon nut M8 DIN 985

Footrest parking brake Turbo EMK
Bolt with groove @8x30,5 Turbo EMK
Safety washer A 8 DIN 471

Bolt with groove @8x12,5 Turbo EMK
Bolt with groove @8x20,5 Turbo EMK
Schnorr washer M6

Spring parking brake Turbo EMK

Quantity

N B B 0 N R B B B N NN R

31.03.2024



8 handle

110V

230 V-

31.03.2024

Page 57 /101



8 handle

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

W W W W W N N N N N N N N NN R R R R R R R R R R
A W N H O O 0 N O U A W N R O OO 0O N O U M W N R O

Page 58 /101

070308
066535
085480
038567
039202
069782
069784
037953
136966
052443
017507
082266
076873
165359
173700
032751
017786
165287
085448
084796
088900
039298
089582
014739
014860
014813
067749
014810
017503
164140
017651
118141
164755
164913

Description

Cover MO C-handle green

SG Outer tube C-Handle

SG Inside tube handel Turbo/Vario/Extro
Clamping lever GN300-92-M10-16-SW
Handle tube for Extro2,VarioSilent

Grip covering left VarioSilent/CaymansSt
Grip covering right"Dead man"

Fixing pin

Label emergency C-Stiel

Safety switch

Contact element open NC

USB-recessed socket with Cap

XS Service hour meter 230V 50 Hz
Jumper 2.54mm motherboard Turbo EMK
Soft start PF200 Biber/Turbo EMK
Dead-man-seized handle

Tooth lock washer 10.5 DIN 6797
Controlcable handl with socket Turbo EMK
Cable glandSR-M 20x1,5/KB9-11mm
Cable gland SR-M 20x1,5KB11-13mm
Supply cable BiTurbo

Switch "Dead-man"with cable VarioSilent
Presse-étoupe MS-M 12x1,5/KB 3,5-7
Cylinder head screw M8x45 DIN 912
Schnorr Washer M8

Hexagon nut M4 DIN 985

cable retention

Hexagon nut M 8 DIN 934 161/18I
Adapterattachment

Switch housing Turbo EMK

Cylinder head screw M8x16 DIN 912
Label Wolff 3D d80mm

ETA protective switch 230V 2021

Splash water protection ETA switch 2021

Quantity

P P P N B B P P N MNP R R R R B B P P P P B N R R R R R B R R P R

31.03.2024



8 handle

Item no. Article no.

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Page 59 /101

021327
020969
040503
018284
164548
164903
163512
164227
017772
053439
164547
017703
163970

Description
Contactor 230V / 20A

Top hat rail 50 mm

Washer 4,3x20x1,25 n.DIN 522

Cylinder head screw M4x12 DIN 912
Adapter plate ETA Switch

Data cable IMM

Distance bolt M3x10 SW5,5

Spacer Stud M3x10 SW5,5 Weldmas. 2.0
Schnorr washer M3

Cylinder head screw M3x6 DIN 912
Control board Turbo EMK Rev1.0
Countersunk screw M4x12 DIN 7991 10.9
IMM Kit Rev.3 (LiPo 1300mAh) Li 5Wh

Quantity

R, A A B B NN R R

=
= N = W

31.03.2024



9 Weight




9 Weight

Item no. Article no.

o A W N N N P B -

Page 61 /101

082659

038535
052678
072286
039189
042645
039234

Description

Cover Turbo - with cone

Additional weight, 30 kg, cpl.Turbo2
Additional weight Turbo?2 red
Additional weight Turbo2 red ZEP
Three-star grip nut D80 x M10
Three-star seized key

Three-star grip screw cpl.M10x80

Quantity

N N N e e

31.03.2024



10 Parket-Set

31.03.2024

Page 62 /101



10 Parket-Set

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

s
U A W N R O

Page 63 /101

039361
063753
053415
083960
014736
014737
063752
073389
018737
066929
014860
013982
014735
063754
039362

Description

Blade, heavy type, 350 mm

blade holder parquet deflector Turbo 2

run protection Turbo?2

Cylinder head bolt M8x20 10.9 DIN 912

Cylinder head screw M8x30 DIN 912
Cylinder head screw M8x35 DIN 912
parquet deflector new Turbo 2
Blade holder Parquet set

Washer 8,4x24x2 DIN 9021 galv.
Safety washer M 8

Schnorr Washer M8

Spare blade, 350 x 120 x 1,5 mm
Cylinder head screw M8x25 DIN 912
Parquet deflector set Turbo 2

Special blade, heavy type, 350 mm

Quantity

N N P B UN N R R R

1

o

N S I =

31.03.2024



11 Circuit diagram

Jeo

Page 64 /101

o
s1]——A\
12

13| 14| 15|

P

X2

1B| 17| 18]

¥

NOT-AUS 11

a[mm]  G~f

12

Ql[____

11

12

Al

C 1

A2

22

21

22

M1

Switch housing :

....................................... hdl

S1:
H1:
X1:

QL

K1:
X2:

Q2:
M1:

K2:
NO

Dead man switch

Hourmeter

USB charging receptacle

Main switch
Relay
Motherboard

Motor

Electromagnetic clutch
T AUS: Emergency stop

Current limiter

31.03.2024



11 Circuit diagram

Page 65/ 101 31.03.2024



12 Tool kit

Page 66 /101 31.03.2024



12 Tool

kit

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

N N N N B B B B B R R R R
W N H O W 0 N O 1 M W N R O

Page 67 /101

013978
013979
013980
013981
013982
014959
014956
017027
014955
017660
017647
042645
040603
039361
038933
013983
017666
017601
017612
019141
033204
087733
087466

Description

Spare blades, 350 x 60 x 1,0 mm, 10 pcs.
Spare blades, 350 x 60 x 1,5 mm, 10 pcs.
Spare blades, 200 x 60 x 1,5 mm, 10 pcs.
Spare blades, 150 x 60 x 1,5 mm, 10 pcs.
Spare blade, 350 x 120 x 1,5 mm
Hexagonal screw key SW8 DIN 911
Hexagonal screw key SW5 DIN 911
Hexagonal screw key SW4 DIN 911
Hexagonal screw key SW2.5 DIN 911
Hexagonal screw key SW2 DIN 911

Blade protection 350mm

Three-star seized key

Carrying belt for tools

Blade, heavy type, 350 mm

U-Blade 350mm bottom cutting edge
U-Blade 350mm top cutting edge

Sliding sleeve 55x55 Turbo/ Super
Open-end wrench SW17

Double fork wrench sw10/13 mm
T-handle 6-kt SW 6

Blade protection LederTurbo/Extro/Super
Lagermeister WHS 2002 500g SR-cartridge
Two-hand grease gun SEE 176568

Quantity

N = = = = T T T e e e S R S R e R R S S N = e

31.03.2024



13 Accessories

Item no. Article no.

N~ o o AW NP

Page 68 /101

015315
015809
054064
036690
036742
087466
087733

Description

Hearing protectors

Safety gloves 1 pair

Tool bag green - Wolff

Extension cord 3G1,5x10 black Schuko
Extension cord 3G1,5x10 black CH
Two-hand grease gun SEE 176568
Lagermeister WHS 2002 500g SR-cartridge

Quantity

R = T T R e e

31.03.2024



3 Turbo EMK (0052-0?/2023 - heute)

Page 69/ 101 31.03.2024



3 Turbo EMK (0052-0?/2023 - heute)

Item no. Article no.

07_01_043778
01_02_010764
01_03_038587
01_04_038587
04_05_043778
04_06_076846
02_07_010622
03_09 010684
01_12_ 038587

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

=
o

07_13 063754
01_15 010622
06_16_048951

[ R S R =
w N

01_14 010622

Page 70 /101

Description
Frame

Motor

Striking mechanism
Oscillator
Transport Chassis
Bracket

Drive Shaft
handle

Weight
Parket-Set

Circuit diagram
Tool kit

Accessories

31.03.2024



1 Frame




1 Frame

Item no. Article no.

© N o u B~ W N P

O e T S S e T S R R
o O 00 NN o U A W N P O

Page 72 /101

169309
169310
170468
175341
014860
083960
017651
014876
014736
042741
014735
038606
059467
059469
014943
015154
014799
014835
010928

Description

Chassis TURBO M12

Sheet metal shielding Turbo M12

Cone screw 20° M12 Turbo

Bracket Turbo M12

Schnorr Washer M8

Cylinder head bolt M8x20 10.9 DIN 912
Cylinder head screw M8x16 DIN 912
Cylindrical pin 8x 40 DIN 7979
Cylinder head screw M8x30 DIN 912
SG Strap f.cover Turbo?2

Cylinder head screw M8x25 DIN 912
Holding device f.shackle Turbo2/Extro2
Fixing plate

Rubber sleeve

Motor Clamp 110/130

Cover Turbo

Lens head screw M6x10

Washer 6,4x30x1,25 n.DIN 522

Piston block square cpl. univ. Turbo

Quantity

O NG

=
S

[ T N e T e Y N = e I N S I N

31.03.2024



2 Motor

31.03.2024

Page 73 /101



2 Motor

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

=
A W N R O

Page 74 /101

015146
015130
175868
087758
015129
088886
016860
014721
014858
014937
056685
014724
015152
050945

Description

Motor 230 V Bosch Super '56

Motor cover, new Turbo

Suppression module Snubber 230V/115V
Cable glandSR-M 20x1,5/KB13-15mm
Toothed belt disk ZZ20 Turbo

Control cable impact motor BiTurbo
Motor plate universal Turbo

Cylinder head screw M5x25 DIN 6912
Schnorr washer M5

Toothed belt 187 L 100
Ceramik-terminal

Cylinder head screw M5x90 DIN912
Carbon brush (230V/115V Turbo/Super 1 PA
Motor cpl. 230 V Turbo?2

Quantity

I R e e = T N N e e N R N N

31.03.2024



1 Motor 230 V Bosch Super '56

&) -850

s @_28- 822
3 >
ol
o B,
&

Page 75/ 101 31.03.2024



1 Motor 230 V Bosch Super '56

Item no. Article no.

1
2
14
23
25
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
38
39
45
51
60
61
64
103
803
808
810
813
816
821
822
826
833
835
840
846
848

Page 76 /101

070728
017441
075505
019482
036803
081792
078700

079226
173681
039983
071400

078303
078702
088399
054436

017443

015152
078448
017444
036554
073076
033959
039983

036804
078747

Description

Motor housing f.motor Bosch 2600W
Pole piece 230V 2600W Bosch

Ball bearing f.BoschMotorGWS26-230
Carbon brush cap

Spindle

O-Ring @79x1,8 mm

Sealing ring f.Motor GSW26

Air Distributor

Air ring stirring unit f.MotorBosch2600W
Retaining snap ring

Oil seal washer f. Turbo/Super Motor
Washer Turbo Engine Bosch

Felt Washer

Rubber ring f.Motor GSW26

Rubber ring f.Motor GSW26

Hexagon nut Bosch M10, SW14
friction bearing

Thread-forming tap. Screw

Tapping Screw

Self-Cutting Screw

Cable routing

Armature 230V

Nameplate

Carbon brush (230V/115V Turbo/Super 1 PA
Ball bearing Motor Turbo/Extro
Carbon brush holder f. Bosch Mot.
Gear block housing Boschmotor GWS26
Drive hub plate f.GWS 26-30

Cone wheel set

Oil seal washer f. Turbo/Super Motor
Fan

Pushbutton

Supporting washer f.Motor GSW26

Spring retaining ring

Quantity

R S = = T T e R e e N R e e R e N e e e T e = T = T R Y =R S R = E R N R S R SR

31.03.2024



1 Motor 230 V Bosch Super '56

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity
850 Deep-Groove Ball Bearing 1
851 033961 Needle bushing 1

Page 77 /101 31.03.2024



3 Striking mechanism

Page 78 /101 31.03.2024



3 Striking mechanism

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

o e T T = Y S Ry et o
© 00 N O U A W N BB O

Page 79 /101

015144
014938
015417
014861
014710
014856
014850
014712
014853
015145
014901
014903
014852
017079
014742
016873
015155
015156
015037

Description

Connecting Rod Turbo

Thoothed belt 210L050
Connecting rod bearing Turbo-/Su
Washer M10

Ball bearing 6206 2RS1 C3

Safety washer 162 DIN 472

Safety washer A17 DIN 471

Ball bearing 6305

Safety washer A30 DIN 471
Excenter Shaft Turbo

Nut key 4x4x20 DIN 6885 A

Nut key 6x6x25 DIN 6885 A
Safety washer A25 DIN 471
Bearing Block

Cylinder head screw M10x70 DIN 912 12.9
Cylindrical pin 8x30 DIN 7979
Toothed belt disk Z24

Toothed belt disk ZZ 12

Striking mechanism compl. TURBO

Quantity

R P B, DM DN R R B B NN RFP R N DN R R

31.03.2024



4 Oscillator

Page 80/ 101 31.03.2024



4 Oscillator

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

=
= O

Page 81 /101

014860
014735
038536
013979
015127
014763
015132
014833
014744
014862
015034

Description

Schnorr Washer M8

Cylinder head screw M8x25 DIN 912
Blade holder Turbo2/Extro2

Spare blades, 350 x 60 x 1,5 mm, 10 pcs.
Striking foot Turbo

Countersunk screw M10x25 DIN 7991 10.9
Guide sleeve round Turbo/Bau

Washer 13 DIN 433

Cylinder head screw M12x30 DIN 912
Washer M12

Striking foot comp. Turbo

Quantity

R N N N N D P R R UWL

31.03.2024



5 Transport Chassis

Page 82 /101 31.03.2024



5 Transport Chassis

Item no. Article no.

o U A W N R

Page 83 /101

073575
042739
014851
041888
014860
014735

Description

Chassis strap C-Stiel Turbo2

Axle chassis Turbo?2

Safety washer A20 DIN 471

Wheel for transport D140 - full rubber
Schnorr Washer M8

Cylinder head screw M8x25 DIN 912

Quantity

N N N N P -

31.03.2024



6 Bracket

Page 84 /101 31.03.2024



6 Bracket

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

=
= O

Page 85/101

073580
073579
014736
014860
014861
042473
014817
078568
017549
072331
076846

Description

Handle bracket 4xright C-handle Turbo
Handle bracket 4x left C-handle Turbo
Cylinder head screw M8x30 DIN 912
Schnorr Washer M8

Washer M10

Clamping lever GN300-78-M10-SW
Hexagon nut M10 DIN 985

Protect Foot Pad short Turbo2

Zylinder head screw M10x50 DIN 912
Flat round screw M10x85 ahnlich DIN603
Handle mounting plate 4p.C-hancpl.Turbo2

Quantity

H N N N W R M DN B R B

31.03.2024



7 Drive Shaft

31.03.2024

Page 86 /101



7 Drive Shaft

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

N N B B R R B R R R R
= O ©OW 00 N o uu p W N B O

Page 87 /101

010629
010638
010636
163456
014741
014861
015135
014904
014845
161421
014888
077238
163598
014703
010626
164195
014902
010625
163490
014859
014727

Description

Drive shaft axle Turbo Stipper EMK
Driving plate Turbo EMK

Gear holder left cpl. Turbo EMK

Gear holder right cpl. Turbo EMK
Cylinder head screw M10x45 DIN 912
Washer M10

Driving Wheel B16

Nut key 6x6x32 DIN 6885 A

Compact ring KE 310

Gear coupling Turbo EMK

Wheel pin 4,2mm galv.

Tension ring 20

Safety washer 142 DIN 472
Ball-bearing 6004

Spacer tooth clutch Turbo EMK

BG Footrest parking brake Turbo EMK
Nut key 5x5x32 DIN 6885 A

Gearbox complete Turbo Stipper EMK
Spring parking brake Turbo EMK
Schnorr washer M6

Cylinder head screw M 6x14 DIN 912

Quantity

W W Pk P N B B NN R~ NP P P N DM DBRPR R R R

31.03.2024



16 BG Footrest parking brake Turbo EMK

Page 88 /101 31.03.2024



16 BG Footrest parking brake Turbo EMK

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

=
A W N R O

Page 89 /101

163495
163493
163489
018272
032752
014828
014816
163486
163457
018094
163459
163458
014859
163490

Description

Angle parking brake Turbo EMK
Lever parking brake Turbo EMK
Bracket parking brake Turbo EMK
Cylinder head screw M6x12 DIN 6912
Rubber metal buffer 40x10-M8x23 Typ D
Washer M8 DIN 125 A

Hexagon nut M8 DIN 985

Footrest parking brake Turbo EMK
Bolt with groove @8x30,5 Turbo EMK
Safety washer A 8 DIN 471

Bolt with groove @8x12,5 Turbo EMK
Bolt with groove @8x20,5 Turbo EMK
Schnorr washer M6

Spring parking brake Turbo EMK

Quantity

N B B 0 N R B B B N NN R

31.03.2024



8 handle

31.03.2024

Page 90/101



8 handle

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

W W W W W N N N N N N N N NN R R R R R R R R R R
A W N H O O 0 N O U A W N R O OO 0O N O U M W N R O

Page 91/101

163923
084796
085448
088900
165287
067749
014816
169492
169201
040503
018280
017630
017629
020969
021327
173700
164227
053439
163512
089108
164903
169210
082266
052443
076873
164913
136966
056488
068566
070308
118141
014859
014730
163970

Description

Switch housing chill cast uni green
Cable gland SR-M 20x1,5KB11-13mm
Cable glandSR-M 20x1,5/KB9-11mm
Supply cable BiTurbo

Controlcable handl with socket Turbo EMK

cable retention

Hexagon nut M8 DIN 985

Spacer Stud M4x10mm SW7 BiTurbo
Mounting plate chill cast

Washer 4,3x20x1,25 n.DIN 522
Cylinder head screw M4x8 DIN 912
Hexagon nut M 4 DIN 934

Hexagon nut M3 DIN 934

Top hat rail 50 mm

Contactor 230V / 20A

Soft start PF200 Biber/Turbo EMK
Spacer Stud M3x10 SW5,5 Weldmas. 2.0
Cylinder head screw M3x6 DIN 912
Distance bolt M3x10 SW5,5

IMM Battery (LiPo 1260mAh) Li 5Wh
Data cable IMM

Front panel Turbo EMK / USA
USB-recessed socket with Cap

Safety switch

XS Service hour meter 230V 50 Hz
Splash water protection ETA switch 2021
Label emergency C-Stiel

Lens head screw M4x 8

Stopper @13,0x0,75 black

Cover MO C-handle green

Label Wolff 3D d80mm

Schnorr washer M6

Cylinder head screw M 6x20 DIN 912
IMM Kit Rev.3 (LiPo 1300mAh) Li 5Wh

Quantity

=
W D P P P2 1N NN R BMNR R R R RB pB

N N N e = T N . B e e R N =

31.03.2024



8 handle

Item no. Article no.

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Page 92 /101

039202
014860
014739
069782
069784
039298
089582
169287
173046
014829
083696
014735
017503
017507
164547
032751

Description
Handle tube for Extro2,VarioSilent

Schnorr Washer M8

Cylinder head screw M8x45 DIN 912
Grip covering left VarioSilent/CaymanSt
Grip covering right"Dead man"

Switch "Dead-man"with cable VarioSilent
Presse-étoupe MS-M 12x1,5/KB 3,5-7
Outer tube handle Turbo S007

SG Inside tube handel Turbo S007
Washer M10 DIN 125 A

Hexagonal screw M 10x20 DIN933 8.8 vz.

Cylinder head screw M8x25 DIN 912
Adapterattachment

Contact element open NC

Control board Turbo EMK Rev1.0

Dead-man-seized handle

Quantity

R P N B N NN R B B P R RPN >R

31.03.2024



9 Weight




9 Weight

Item no. Article no.

o A W N N N P B -

Page 94 /101

082659

038535
052678
072286
039189
042645
039234

Description

Cover Turbo - with cone

Additional weight, 30 kg, cpl.Turbo2
Additional weight Turbo?2 red
Additional weight Turbo2 red ZEP
Three-star grip nut D80 x M10
Three-star seized key

Three-star grip screw cpl.M10x80

Quantity

N N N e e

31.03.2024



10 Parket-Set

Page 95/101 31.03.2024



10 Parket-Set

Item no. Article no.

© 00 N o u b~ W N -

s
U A W N R O

Page 96 /101

039361
063753
172789
172785
014736
014737
063752
073389
018737
066929
014860
013982
014735
063754
039362

Description

Blade, heavy type, 350 mm

blade holder parquet deflector Turbo 2
Underride protection left Turbo2
Underride protection right Turbo2
Cylinder head screw M8x30 DIN 912
Cylinder head screw M8x35 DIN 912
parquet deflector new Turbo 2
Blade holder Parquet set

Washer 8,4x24x2 DIN 9021 galv.
Safety washer M 8

Schnorr Washer M8

Spare blade, 350 x 120 x 1,5 mm
Cylinder head screw M8x25 DIN 912
Parquet deflector set Turbo 2

Special blade, heavy type, 350 mm

Quantity

A~ N N NN

10

30

10

31.03.2024



11 Circuit diagram

Jeo

Page 97 /101

o
s1]——A\
12

13| 14| 15|

P

X2

1B| 17| 18]

¥

NOT-AUS 11

a[mm]  G~f

12

Ql[____

11

12

Al

C 1

A2

22

21

22

M1

Switch housing :

....................................... hdl

S1:
H1:
X1:

QL

K1:
X2:

Q2:
M1:

K2:
NO

Dead man switch

Hourmeter

USB charging receptacle

Main switch
Relay
Motherboard

Motor

Electromagnetic clutch
T AUS: Emergency stop

Current limiter

31.03.2024



11 Circuit diagram

Page 98 /101 31.03.2024



12 Tool kit

Page 99 /101 31.03.2024



12 Tool kit

Item no. Article no.

1 013978
2 013979
3 013980
4 013981
5 013982
6 014959
7 014956
8 017027
9 014955
10 017660
11 017647
12 042645
13 040603
14 039361
15 038933
16 013983
17 017666
18 017601
19 017612
20 019141
21 033204
22 087733
23 087466

Page 100/ 101

Description

Spare blades, 350 x 60 x 1,0 mm, 10 pcs.
Spare blades, 350 x 60 x 1,5 mm, 10 pcs.
Spare blades, 200 x 60 x 1,5 mm, 10 pcs.
Spare blades, 150 x 60 x 1,5 mm, 10 pcs.
Spare blade, 350 x 120 x 1,5 mm
Hexagonal screw key SW8 DIN 911
Hexagonal screw key SW5 DIN 911
Hexagonal screw key SW4 DIN 911
Hexagonal screw key SW2.5 DIN 911
Hexagonal screw key SW2 DIN 911

Blade protection 350mm

Three-star seized key

Carrying belt for tools

Blade, heavy type, 350 mm

U-Blade 350mm bottom cutting edge
U-Blade 350mm top cutting edge

Sliding sleeve 55x55 Turbo/ Super
Open-end wrench SW17

Double fork wrench sw10/13 mm
T-handle 6-kt SW 6

Blade protection LederTurbo/Extro/Super
Lagermeister WHS 2002 500g SR-cartridge
Two-hand grease gun SEE 176568

Quantity

N = = = = T T T e e e S R S R e R R S S N = e

31.03.2024



13 Accessories

Item no. Article no.
015315
015809
054064
036690
036742
087466
087733

N~ o o AW NP

Page 101 /101

Description

Hearing protectors

Safety gloves 1 pair

Tool bag green - Wolff

Extension cord 3G1,5x10 black Schuko
Extension cord 3G1,5x10 black CH
Two-hand grease gun SEE 176568
Lagermeister WHS 2002 500g SR-cartridge

Quantity

R = T T R e e

31.03.2024


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	1 Turbo EMK (N001-12/2019 - N005-12/2019)
	1 Frame
	2 Motor
	1 Motor 230 V Bosch  Super '56

	3 Striking mechanism
	4 Oscillator
	5 Transport Chassis
	6 Bracket
	7 Drive Shaft
	16 BG Footrest parking brake Turbo EMK

	8 handle
	9 Weight
	10 Parket-Set
	11 Circuit diagram
	12 Tool kit
	13 Accessories

	2 Turbo EMK (0001-01/2021 - 0051-0?/2023)
	1 Frame
	2 Motor
	1 Motor 230 V Bosch  Super '56

	3 Striking mechanism
	4 Oscillator
	5 Transport Chassis
	6 Bracket
	7 Drive Shaft
	16 BG Footrest parking brake Turbo EMK

	8 handle
	9 Weight
	10 Parket-Set
	11 Circuit diagram
	12 Tool kit
	13 Accessories

	3 Turbo EMK (0052-0?/2023 - heute)
	1 Frame
	2 Motor
	1 Motor 230 V Bosch  Super '56

	3 Striking mechanism
	4 Oscillator
	5 Transport Chassis
	6 Bracket
	7 Drive Shaft
	16 BG Footrest parking brake Turbo EMK

	8 handle
	9 Weight
	10 Parket-Set
	11 Circuit diagram
	12 Tool kit
	13 Accessories


